STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B WING			R 05/04/2010			
	WEED OF GUIDBLIED	143936		r		05/04	4/2010	
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE CE	NTER		(REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6125 SOUTH KENWOOD CHICAGO, IL 60637			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO! CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999} LI 30 30 30 30 Po eap pl no pe	petition for Involution to R22 being very ggressive, unable ell as suspected a rogress. As of 4/22 incility. The most recent can be the work of the most recent can be the work of the research resident's coman of care. Adequarsing care and petager work of the work of th	did not return. R22 got angry by abusive toward staff and edirected. Intary Admission was done erbally and physically to be redirected by staff as alcohol abuse already in 2/10, R22 remains out of the re plan dated 2/24/10 does sment was done, that new developed or that the careplan behavior of drinking alcohol al and aggressive behaviors. IONS ATIONS Requirements for Nursing and provide the necessary care in or maintain the highest land may be a sees ment and properly supervised ersonal care shall be provided meet the total nursing and of the resident.	{F99	•				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145938	B. WIN	NG _			₹ 4/2010
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INTER		6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 125 SOUTH KENWOOD CHICAGO, IL 60637	00,0	.,,2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERS) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F9999}	who becomes awar resident shall also in department. (Section 300.4050 Psychiatric Facilities Subject to a) The facility shall psychiatric rehability aggressive and assigned factors, signals of ede-escalation strate modification of environment physical plant and inskills training, behapsychopharmacolo individualized residnand procedure for remergencies. These requirement by: Based on observation reviews, the facility supervision for 4 region in the sample who in problems. The facility comprehensive treatfor dealing with phyfor these 4 resident	strator, employee, or agent re of abuse or neglect of a report the matter to the on 3-610 of the Act) ric Rehabilitation Services for Subpart S develop and implement a ration program. ention and management, acreening (history of saultive behavior, precipitating rescalating risk, and effective regies); identification and ironment risk factors (e.g., resident mix); provision of vioral, and appropriate gical interventions based on rent assessment; and policies rapid response to behavioral response to behavioral sare not met as evidenced residents (R19, R20, R21, R22) have a history of behavior ity failed to develop a return plan with interventions resical and verbal aggression residents. The facility failed to keep	{F99	99}	,		
	supervision for 4 re in the sample who problems. The facil comprehensive treafor dealing with phy for these 4 resident one resident to resident	sidents (R19, R20, R21, R22) have a history of behavior ity failed to develop a atment plan with interventions vsical and verbal aggression					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145938	B. WIN	۱G _			R 4/2010	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		(REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6125 SOUTH KENWOOD CHICAGO, IL 60637		72010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F9999}	physically aggressiresulted in numeror altercations from 2 and R21). This lace monitoring resulted R19 with a 40 ounce the outside pavilion the state agency reresident abuse. Findings include: 1. R19 is a 35 year including Paraplegi Idiopathic Scoliosis and Status Post Le Implantation. R19 place and time. R19 was observed motorized wheelchestation. R19 also windwelling catheter. The nurse's notes or resident (R19) report and R21) from facil During the attack R her face and should bottle. Upon assess redness noted on rialert and oriented or right side of face. R The incident report indicates received in residents from facil	ise to diffuse and prevent we behavior. These failures as physical and verbal residents in the sample (R20 k of supervision and in R20 and R21 harming e beer bottle on 04/17/10 on . The facility failed to notify garding the resident to old female with diagnoses a, Convulsion, Depression, Previous Spinal Surgery, ft Vagus Nerve Pacer s alert and oriented to person, on 04/19/10 at 10:00am in a fair sitting at the nurse's was observed with an	{F99	99)				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IULT LDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145938	B. WIN	۱G _			R 4/2010	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6125 SOUTH KENWOOD CHICAGO, IL 60637		42010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F9999}	facility staff members welling and redness face. The police report dedocuments offense classification was "On 04/19/10 at 4:10 the outside pavilion facility. The 2 Surveresidents sitting and Surveyors did not of the Pavilion during. On 04/21/10 at 1:30 E3 (Social Service is in a motorized with the waist down were out in the pavaltercation with and altercation went into was hit by a resider large beer bottle out of the facility prope was involved in the altercation with R13 into it with R22. R2 up to help protect Facility property the other residents was no staff monitor pavilion. On 04/22/10 at 1:30 R19 stated, "I don't were drunk. She hit both drunk. R21 was	rface, fight broken up by six rs. Upon assessment slight as noticed on right side of ated 04/17/10 at 1630 //incident - primary Battery." Opm two Surveyors observed which is located next to the eyors observed 3 maled smoking cigarettes.	{F99	99}				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145938	B. WIN	IG _			२ 4/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KENWOOD HEALTHCARE CENTER				6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1125 SOUTH KENWOOD CHICAGO, IL 60637	00/0-	#2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F9999}	crack. There was n residents. It all star R20's boyfriend (R2 and R21 were drun open hand. She ha She (R20) threw it alt fell to the ground. I had pain on the si hit." 2. R20 is a 41 year including Seizure d Convulsions. Episo Depression Disorded. The nurse's notes in the sident outside in the sident outside in the sident outside in the sident was spok alternative ways the approached before altercation that occ stated that the resident (R20) an physical altercation and he peer with beer bottle.	cohol, smoke marijuana and o staff out there to monitor ted because I said 'Hi' to 21). I didn't know she (R20) k. She (R20) hit me with an d the bottle in the other hand. It was 2/3 full with beer. My face was swollen and red. It was deep where I was old female with diagnoses isorder, Parkinson disease, dic, Mood Disorder, er and Agitation. Indicate the following: Opm - Resident (R20) came the elevator. Resident stated sical altercation with another the pavilion due to them owing rette. Resident further stated er resident because he refused ey. En to by this writer regarding at could have been leading to the physical curred. This writer further dent needs to express her manner rather than resorting	{F99	99}			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		145938	B. WIN	1G _			२ 4/2010
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6125 SOUTH KENWOOD CHICAGO, IL 60637		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F9999}	(R19) raised her vool that's when resident (R21) began to hit pouring altercation repeer (R22) with car observed resident (her right distal forest sensitive to touch. It and discomfort. Resident (R20) was aggressive toward redirected. Resident head with a glass be non-compliant with staff. On 04/20/10 at 3:15 E5 (nurse) stated, "There was an alterd residents and anoth supposed to be Psypavilion." At 3:10 pm in the control of the floor. She not told me want to call was sitting outside on me. They attack with a beer bottle. It is slapped my face (Raise The police was not problem with alcoholon 04/20/10 at 3:30.	to do. Resident stated peer ice and swung her hand and it (R20) and boyfriend icer (R19). esident (R20) was struck by ice in right forearm. This writer (R20) had some swelling to icerm area was red and Resident complained of pain ice in sident sent out to the hospital. dated 04/17/10 indicates iverbally and physically peers. Unable to be it struck another peer in the	{F99	99}			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145938	B. WII	B. WING		R 05/04/2010	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KENWOOD HEALTHCARE CENTER			•	6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 125 SOUTH KENWOOD CHICAGO, IL 60637		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS OF THE APPRINCE O	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F9999}	there, (R19) said (R beer bottle. (R19) significant of the beer bottle. I responsive said all Psych Technological of the beer significant of the chart of the chapel. I make bottle beer been been been been been been bee	was for the pavilion. As I got (21) hit her in head with a states she (R20) slapped me." O pm, E7 (Psych Technician) hirs on the 6th floor when this ided to the code when they as to the pavilion. When I got argument between (R19, R20 has a broken beer bottle on the fon. It was a big beer bottle. It the chair in the pavilion. The facility property." O pm in the conference room, ician) stated, "I was assigned for erounds to the pavilion every h. As I was walking to my car I willon fighting. I ran over, another resident (R19). I g. (R19) was in a motorized and I was walking off. I heard few a bottle at me. He (R21) He (R21) was actively trying (R19) from fighting. I saw (R19) ing." old resident who has g bipolar disorder, seizure cerebral vascular accident). If alcohol abuse and noted hile inside the facility as well y. R21 also has a history of and verbal altercations with well as being verbally abusive as orders to receive Phenytoin ation) 100mg, 2 capsules by	{F99	99}			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145938	B. WIN				R 4/2010	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KENWOOD HEALTHCARE CENTER			61	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 125 SOUTH KENWOOD HICAGO, IL 60637	1 00/0	72010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F9999}	Investigation sheet documents R21 ar wheelchair bound was angry because money to purchase did not return with On 4/20/10 at am, if staff are required said yes and that the rounds every hourd was no staff in the R21 was sent out at the hospital due to resistant to redirect 2:00am, R21 was a hospital's psychiat unknown due to all The most recent cannot show a reasse interventions were plan is revised for alcohol and display behaviors. 4. R22 is a 56 year including schizo-aff admitted to the fact have a history of ptoward other resided Review of the (Muldated 4/17/10 (4:0) nursing staff he with (R21) attack and history of ptoward other resided Review of the (Muldated 4/17/10 (4:0) nursing staff he with (R21) attack and history of ptoward other resided Review of the (Muldated 4/17/10 (4:0) nursing staff he with (R21) attack and history of ptoward other resided Review of the (Muldated 4/17/10 (4:0) nursing staff he with (R21) attack and history of ptoward other resided Review of the (Muldated 4/17/10 (4:0) nursing staff he with (R21) attack and history of ptoward other resided Review of the (Muldated 4/17/10 (4:0) nursing staff he with (R21) attack and history of ptoward other resided Review of the (Muldated 4/17/10 (4:0) nursing staff he with (R21) attack and history of ptoward other resided Review of the (Muldated 4/17/10 (4:0) nursing staff he with (R21) attack and history of ptoward other resided Review of the (Muldated 4/17/10 (4:0) nursing staff he with (R21) attack and history of ptoward other resided Review of the (Muldated 4/17/10 (4:0) nursing staff he with (R21) attack and history of ptoward other resided Review of the (Muldated 4/17/10 (4:0) nursing staff he with (R21) attack and history of ptoward other resided Review of the (R21) attack and history of ptoward other resided R21) attack and history of ptoward other resided R21 attack and history of ptoward othe	ressive Behavior Incident adated 4/17/10 (4:00pm) and R20 attacked R19 who is while out on the pavilion. R21 are he gave another resident abeer. That particular resident R21's beer. E3 (social services) was asked to supervise the pavilion. E3 the psych techs are to make abut for this incident, there pavilion. E3 an Involuntary Admission to paranoid ideations and tion from staff. On 4/18/10 Attacked to a community ric hospital unit, diagnosis cohol. E3 plan dated 2/24/10 does assment was done, that new developed, or that the care R21's behavior of drinking ying verbal and aggressive of old resident with diagnoses fective disorder. R22 was ility on 3/11/10. R22 does not hysical or verbal aggression	{F99	99}				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145938	B. WIN				R 4/2010	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KENWOOD HEALTHCARE CENTER				6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 125 SOUTH KENWOOD CHICAGO, IL 60637	1 03/0-	4/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F9999}	R20 with his cane of he had sent someodid not return. R22 verbally abusive to be redirected. A petition for Involution due to R22 being vaggressive, unable well as suspected a progress. As of 4/2 facility. The most recent canot show a reasses interventions were plan is revised for Falcohol and display behaviors. R20, R21 and R22 hospital for psyches behavior and not be staff. The facility did not psupport that the resupervised while in	R19 fight them off. R22 hit on her arm. R22 also told staff ne to buy him a beer and they got angry and became ward staff and was unable to ntary Admission was done erbally and physically to be redirected by staff as alcohol abuse already in 2/10, R22 remains out of the re plan dated 2/24/10 does sment was done, that new developed or that the care R21's behavior of drinking ing verbal and aggressive were all sent out to the evals due to their escalating eing able to be redirected by oresent any documentation to cidents are monitored or the pavilion. The facility did cumentation that this incident	{F99	99}				